Loans and advances (Financial assets) 198,658 78,310
Demand deposits (Financial liabilities)  (3,322,100)   (3,177,904)
Fixed deposits (Financial liabilities) (402,735) (441,649)
Lease liabilities (610) (1,053)

1,737,029 1,707,938
Variable rate instruments
International Monetary Fund (Financial assets) 475,215   246,540
International Monetary Fund (Financial liabilities) (784,413) (561,412)

(308,198) (314,872)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed instruments
The Bank does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect the profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and the profit or loss by amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

68

2021 CBSI Annual Report

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2021

Profit or loss

100bp 100bp
increase decrease

31 December 2021 $’000 $’000
Variable rate instruments 3,082 (3,082)
31 December 2020
Variable rate instruments 3,148 (3,148)

Foreign exchange risk management
Exchange rate risk relates to the risk of loss of foreign reserves arising from changes in the exchange rates
against the Solomon Islands dollar.  The Bank has adopted a currency risk management policy, which
maintains the Solomon Islands dollar value of the foreign reserves and manages the fluctuations in the
revaluation reserve account. While the effect of fluctuations in foreign exchange are recorded in profit or loss,
foreign exchange fluctuations are not included as part of profit distribution but transferred to the revaluation
reserve for monitoring purposes.